City contributions are neither made 

nor required to be made on behalf of any employee for coverage under the plan.

c. Maximum Contract Amount: 

(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City’s 

maximum payment obligation will not exceed TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($2,400,000.00) (the “Maximum Contract 

Amount”).  The City is not obligated to execute an Agreement or any amendments for any further 

services, including any services performed by Contractor beyond that specifically described in 

Exhibit A.  Any services performed beyond those in Exhibit A are performed at Contractor’s risk